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2
12:30

1600 m
40.000 

KUDA INVESTING IN OUR INDUSTRY MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 40.000  (24.000 10.000 4.000 2.000)
For all Maidens 

QPL

1
1600

Box: 12

60.0

Morse
3j. b W (Twice Over - Short List)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: B A Moody & Yataghan Racin

J Solomons

14.03 Durbanville 6 1600 7,0 K De Melo Radiant Love - Elusive Tango - Lead Singer
15.02 Kenilworth 3 1400 3,5 A Marcus Final Appeal - The Second Wave - What A 
21.12 Kenilworth 3 1800 6,0 P Strydom Congo Compaq - Flowerscape - Morse
07.12 Kenilworth 3 1800 10,0 D Dillon It's Complex - The Second Wave - Morse
20.11 Kenilworth 5 1600 6,1 S Khumalo Winter Tango - Kursk - Congo Compaq

2
Box: 16

60.0

Night Song
3j. b W (Oratorio - Night Jet)

Trainer: Jmt Stewart
Besitzer: P Barrett

Greg Cheyne

25.02 Kenilworth 6 2000 4,0 B Fayd'herbe August Leaves - Pannington - Sudden Star
18.01 Kenilworth 2 2000 23,0 M Byleveld Holy Warrior - Night Song - In Auro
21.12 Kenilworth 5 1800 41,0 M Byleveld Congo Compaq - Flowerscape - Morse
30.11 Kenilworth 9 1600 56,0 L Mxothwa Silver Plains - Flowerscape - Forbach
05.11 Kenilworth 6 1600 41,0 L Mxothwa Only One Like You - August Leaves - Winter

3
Box: 2

60.0

Elusive Tango
3j. b W (Elusive Fort - Dancing Empress)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: P G De Beyer

Sihle Cele

14.03 Durbanville 2 1600 16,0 L Mxothwa Radiant Love - Elusive Tango - Lead Singer
25.02 Kenilworth 4 1600 15,0 L Mxothwa Ronaldo - Radiant Love - King Of The Mom
08.02 Kenilworth 7 1600 41,0 G Cheyne Al's My Daddy - Ronaldo - Sudden Star
10.01 Kenilworth 7 1400 41,0 C Zackey Royal Return - The Cambo - Sudden Star
31.12 Kenilworth 7 1400 31,0 C Orffer Alaskan Night - Red Rock Canyon - Mr Ferg

4
Box: 14

60.0

Lead Singer
3j. b W (Querari - Prima Donna)

Trainer: S J Snaith
Besitzer: Mesdames V A Foulkes & S 

Richard Fourie

14.03 Durbanville 3 1600 12,0 R Fourie Radiant Love - Elusive Tango - Lead Singer
01.02 Kenilworth 6 1200 6,5 R Fourie Bollinger - Fighter - Radiant Love
04.01 Kenilworth 3 1200 8,0 R Fourie Speed Of Night - Senor Don - Lead Singer
22.10 Durbanville 4 1400 4,2 R Fourie Quintay - Cyclonic Breeze - Themadirishshe
12.10 Durbanville 4 1250 3,2 R Fourie Aqua Bolt - Empire Glory - Bollinger

5
Box: 13

60.0

Nixon
3j. b W (Silvano - Spirited)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs T Govender, G Joann

Sandile Mbhele

21.03 Durbanville 3 1400 6,2 S Mbhele Midnight Badger - Maitland Magic - Nixon
25.02 Kenilworth 2 1400 6,0 S Mbhele Tambora - Nixon - Midnight Badger
11.01 Kenilworth 8 1600 67,0 A Andrews Namaqualand - Al's My Daddy - Silver Tiara
26.10 Kenilworth 6 1600 23,0 S Randolph Peaceful Day - The Second Wave - Congo 
05.10 Durbanville 7 1250 37,0 G Behr Camp David - Tambora - Freedom Of Spee

6
Box: 11

60.0

Pannington
3j. b H (Duke Of Marmalade - Sailaway)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: E Aldous

Corne Orffer

25.02 Kenilworth 2 2000 3,0 C Orffer August Leaves - Pannington - Sudden Star
08.02 Kenilworth 4 1600 36,0 C Orffer Al's My Daddy - Ronaldo - Sudden Star
11.01 Kenilworth 7 1600 17,0 C Orffer Namaqualand - Al's My Daddy - Silver Tiara
28.12 Kenilworth 5 1600 6,0 C Orffer Rock The Night - Pacific Rim - Anecdote
30.11 Kenilworth 7 1600 8,0 C Orffer Silver Plains - Flowerscape - Forbach

7
Box: 1

60.0

Forbach
3j. b H (Pomodoro - Ami Amor)

Trainer: C J Lensley
Besitzer: K Ramanah

Xola Jacobs

04.01 Kenilworth 5 1600 9,5 S Mbhele Smart William - King Saladin - Tales Of Us
14.12 Kenilworth 9 1600 34,0 S Veale Kursk - The Cambo - Tambora
30.11 Kenilworth 3 1600 26,0 S Mbhele Silver Plains - Flowerscape - Forbach
05.11 Kenilworth 8 1600 21,0 M Byleveld Only One Like You - August Leaves - Winter
09.10 Durbanville 8 1600 15,0 S Mbhele Anderson - Track Attack - Captain Flinders

8
Box: 3

60.0

What A Man
3j. b W (What A Winter - Nunavik)

Trainer: P Steyn
Besitzer: Messrs N M Shirtliff, Bryn Res

A Domeyer

15.02 Kenilworth 3 1400 9,0 G Cheyne Final Appeal - The Second Wave - What A 
01.02 Kenilworth 5 1200 34,0 M Winnaar Bollinger - Fighter - Radiant Love
14.01 Kenilworth 4 1200 3,8 B Fayd'herbe Katak - Bollinger - Fundraiser
04.01 Kenilworth 4 1200 6,2 G Behr Speed Of Night - Senor Don - Lead Singer
14.12 Kenilworth 8 1200 71,0 G Behr Worlds Your Oyster - Zeno - Alpha Pappa

9
Box: 10

60.0

Captain Zee
3j. b W (Captain Al - Zeigler)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

R Khathi

14.03 Durbanville 4 1600 16,0 G Cheyne Radiant Love - Elusive Tango - Lead Singer
01.02 Kenilworth 7 1200 4,2 A Domeyer Bollinger - Fighter - Radiant Love
04.09 Kenilworth 8 1200 37,0 G Cheyne Baltimore Jack - Kilindini - Golden Ducat

10
Box: 5

60.0

Anecdote
3j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Rei Rei)

Trainer: G V Woodruff
Besitzer: Messrs M I Fullard & J H Dre

M Byleveld

21.03 Durbanville 4 1400 8,2 M Byleveld Midnight Badger - Maitland Magic - Nixon
25.02 Kenilworth 5 2000 7,7 M Byleveld August Leaves - Pannington - Sudden Star
08.02 Kenilworth 6 1600 6,5 M Byleveld Al's My Daddy - Ronaldo - Sudden Star
11.01 Kenilworth 4 1600 14,0 M Byleveld Namaqualand - Al's My Daddy - Silver Tiara
28.12 Kenilworth 3 1600 3,6 M Byleveld Rock The Night - Pacific Rim - Anecdote

11
Box: 15

60.0

Emoticon
3j. b H (Marchfield - Sendintheclowns)

Trainer: P Steyn
Besitzer: E L P Steyn

Grant Behr

29.02 Kenilworth 5 1000 34,0 M Sigenu Cyber Blossom - Apache Girl - Floatlikabutt
22.02 Kenilworth 11 1200 46,0 G Behr Myhopesanddreams - Fort Agopian - Maitla

12
Box: 8

60.0

Rebels Reward
3j. b W (Ashaawes - Private Affair)

Trainer: C J Lensley
Besitzer: C J Lensley & Ms E L La Gra

Devin Ashby
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2
12:30

1600 m
40.000 

KUDA INVESTING IN OUR INDUSTRY MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 40.000  (24.000 10.000 4.000 2.000)
For all Maidens 

QPL

13
Box: 9

60.0

Gitano's Jet
3j. ch H (Gitano Hernando - Jet Set Miss)

Trainer: P Steyn
Besitzer: E L P Steyn

Reserve 1

29.02 Kenilworth 6 1000 34,0 L Geledu Cyber Blossom - Apache Girl - Floatlikabutt
22.02 Kenilworth 10 1200 46,0 X Jacobs Myhopesanddreams - Fort Agopian - Maitla

14
Box: 6

60.0

Duke Of Diamonds
3j. ch W (Duke Of Marmalade - Woodland Ge

Trainer: S J Snaith
Besitzer: J P Rycroft

Reserve 2

21.03 Durbanville 10 1400 19,0 R Fourie Midnight Badger - Maitland Magic - Nixon

15
Box: 7

60.0

Alnwick Castle
3j. b W (Noble Tune - Mythical Model)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: A Jugniek & A N Marcus Mes

Reserve 3

22.02 Kenilworth 7 1200 15,0 C Zackey Myhopesanddreams - Fort Agopian - Maitla
31.12 Kenilworth 6 1400 5,7 C Zackey Alaskan Night - Red Rock Canyon - Mr Ferg
04.12 Kenilworth 6 1200 6,5 W Kennedy Will Scarlet - Parktown - Speed Of Night

16
Box: 4

60.0

Gimmeachance
3j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Western Fleet)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: A J Brand & Mrs K L Brand

Reserve 4

25.02 Kenilworth 9 1400 56,0 L Tarentaal Tambora - Nixon - Midnight Badger
25.01 Kenilworth 10 1400 67,0 S Mbhele The Cambo - Long Reign - Midnight Badger
28.12 Kenilworth 7 1200 8,0 B Nkunzi Sockeroo - Bollinger - Fundraiser

Ergebnis: Quoten:


